

MR-"3054"

ਚਾਂਦ ਅਰੈਲੀ ਖਯ ਦੇ ਜੇਕਾਰ ਗੀਥਾ ਰਿਵੇਰਿਓ ਪੰਚਾਇਤ ਅਧਨ

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

ਕਾਬਜਲਕ ਅਭਯਨਾ

ਜਾਗੀਰ ਕਾਰਯ ਵਿਭਾਗ

ਜਾਗੀਰ ਮਾਮਲਾ, ਅਭਯਨ

ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਗੋਪਾਲ ਜਿਵੇਲੀ ਰਿਵੇ, ਸਾਵੇਰਕ ਅਭਯਨਾ

DIVISION

ਕਾਰਯ ਅਭਯਨ - ਚਾਂਦ

SUB-DIVISION

ਦੇਵੇਦਕ ਕਾ ਗੀਥਾ - ਕੁਭਿਯਾ ਰਿਵੇਰਿਓ ਮਾਮਲਾ

Measurement Book

MR No - 1516

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>2nd & Final Bill</u>				
C.H. —	M.R. —	3054			
Name of work — Repair of Road under M/R-3054					
from Chand Khorami P.O. Dharauli					
Road to Bhewar via Shihoria Panchayat					
Bhawan.					
Contractor Name — Sushma Associates Pvt. Ltd.					
Flat No-102 Gupta Place, Rajabajar,					
Patna.					
Agreement No — MBD-10/2021-22					
Suppl. Agreement No — MBD-03/2022-23					
Rev. Agreement value — Rs 2048877 = 00					
Date of LOR — 04-10-2021					
Date of completion — 03-7-2022					
Actual Date of comp. —					
Date of Entry — 30.9.22					
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Clearing & grubbing Road					
land including — do — do — Job					
Qty vide TMB P-II item No ①					
0.544 Hect @ Rs. 54971.14/Hect — Rs. 29904 = 00					
② Const ⁿ of subgrade & earthen					
shoulder with — do — do — Job.					
Qty vide TMB P-II item ②					
894.45 m ³ @ Rs. 242.42/m ³ — Rs. 216833 = 00					
③ Construction of G.S.B. by					
providing gravel — do — Job.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P- (11) item (3)					
46.851 m ³ @ R. 2751.03/m ³ — R. 128,889 = 00					
④ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. - Grade - II - do -					
Qty vide TMB P- (12) item (4) = 55.295 m ³					
Int. 55.257 m ³ @ R. 4872.71/m ³ — R. 269,251 = 00					
⑤ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. - Grade - III - do -					
Qty vide TMB P- (12) item (5)					
155.111 m ³ @ R. 4455.51/m ³ — R. 691,099 = 00					
⑥ Providing & applying primer coat with bit. (SS-1) - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P- 12 item (6)					
2068.24 m ² @ R. 51.35/m ² — R. 1,06,204 = 00					
⑦ Providing & applying tack coat (RS-1) - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (12) item (7)					
8952.515 m ² @ R. 17.39/m ² — R. 1,55,684 = 00					
⑧ Mix Seal surfacing, Providing, laying, rolling - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (12) item (8)					
2068.24 m ² @ R. 193.84/m ² — R. 400,908 = 00					
⑨ Providing & laying S.D.B.C with 100 to 120 TPH - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P- (12) item (9)					
172.105 m ³ @ R. 11701.77/m ³ — R. 19,62,302 = 00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) R.C.C. M-15 grade Km Stone.					
ordinary Km Stone - do -					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) Item (10)					
03 Nos @ R. 2487.20/Nos					R. 7462=00
(11) R.C.C. M-15 grade 200m Stone -					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) Item (11)					
07 Nos @ R. 691.98/Nos					R. 4844=00
(12) Traffic signs - 60cm eqn trigl.					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (12)					
06 Nos @ R. 3689.15/Nos					R. 22135=00
(13) Traffic sign 60cm circular.					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (13)					
02 Nos @ R. 3709.27/Nos					R. 7419=00
(14) Traffic signs. 600x450mm rectangle					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (14)					
04 Nos @ R. 3587.39/Nos					R. 14350=00
(15) Road marking with hot therm.					
Plastic compound on Bit. Surface -					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) Item (15)					
354m ² @ R. 744.10/m ²					R. 270852=00
(16) Providing & fixing typical					
mm G.S. board - do - 100.					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (16)					
02 Nos @ R. 9591.87/Nos					R. 19184=00
(17) Guard stone/boundary stone					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (17)					
40 Nos @ R. 581.25/Nos					R. 23250=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Plastering with cement mortar on brick work - do - do - Job.					
Qty wide TMBP (14) item (18)					= 47.28 m ²
Qty wide TMBP (17) item (1)					= 15.60 m ²
					Total = 62.88 m ²
					@ R. 178.06/m ² — R. 11,196.50
(19) Brick masonry work in cement mortar on parapet - do - do -					
Qty wide TMBP (14) item (19)					
5.76 m ³ @ R. 6334.71/m ³ —					R. 36488.00
(20) Painting two coats on new contr surface incl - do - Job.					
Qty wide TMBP (14) item (20)					= 47.28 m ²
Qty wide TMBP (17) item (2)					= 15.60 m ²
					Total = 62.88 m ²
					@ R. 103.02/m ² — R. 6478.00
					Total = R. 4384732.00
Add G.S.T @ 12% —					R. 526168.00
Add Labour cess @ 1% —					R. 43847.00
Seigniorage Fee @ 1% of Motor —					R. 30364.00
					R. 4985111.00
Less Previous Payment —					R. 4298088.00
P- (14)					Payable Amount = R. 687023.00
30.9.22 J.B.					
30.9.22 A.C.					
					30/09/22

Continuation